

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND AND LAND REFORMS OFFICER, BARRACKPORE-II 95 BARRACKPORE TRUNK ROAD, PANIHATI, SODEPORE, KOLKATA - 700 114

Memo No. M- 1 //606 / BLRO / BKP-II / SODEPORE

Date: 08/02/2017 2018

CERTIFICATE OF MUTATION

NAME(S) & ADDRESS OF RECORDED TENANT(S)	MUTATION CASE No. & DATE		
Smt. Manjuri Bag, W/o. Lt. Panchanan Bag, alias Aswini Kumar Bag Sri Joydev Bag, S/o. Lt. Panchanan Bag Smt. Basanti Bag, D/o. Lt. Panchanan Bag Smt. Jharna Kumir, W/o. Sri Nirmal Kumir Smt. Pari Bar alias Alpana Bar, W/o. Sri Nirmal Bar of Kankuri.	M/1543/17, M/1544/17 M/1557/17, M/1558/17 M/1559/17 DT - 23/12/2017		

He / She is hereby informed that his / her name has been mutated in respect of the land described in the schedule below subject to the following terms and conditions.

1. That, the revenue as fixed below is to be paid by the application within a reasonable time.

That, mutation is granted as per recorded classification in the LR / RS / ROR, any illegal conversion of such plot will invite necessary action as per provision of WBLR Act 1976

3. That, mutation is granted without prejudice to any of the provision of chapter - II of the WBLR Act 1976

4.That, mutation is granted without prejudice to the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act 1976
5.That, if in future the land in question is fund to be vested, the applicant will apply to the Government for Long term settlement of the land under usual terms and conditions on payment of rent. In case no such application is made, he / she would be liable to be evicted from the Government land as per law.

Schedule of Land

		LICE STATION	E STATION MOUZA		JL No.		
		Lake Town	Kanku	Kankuri		28	
KHATIAN No. RS / LR MODIFIED		PLOT No. RS/LR	TOTAL AREA (IN DECIMAL)	MUTATED AREA (IN DECIMAL)		SHARE	
107	36		238	0.0400	0.0080,0.0080 0.0080,0.0080 0.0080		10000
RECORDED CLASSIFICATION		REVENUE	NEW KHATIAN NO RE		MARKS		
Bastu		AS PER WBLR (AMENDMENT) ACT 2005	3278(Modified)		Nil.		

Revenue Officer appointed

Prescribed authority U/s 50 of the WB LR Act. Barrackpore - II

Memo No. M - 1 / / 1(1) / BLRO / BKP-II / SODEPORE

Date:

/ 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

The Revenue inspector , is hereby advised to instruct the Bhumi Sahayak for correcting the concerned register and get the name authenticated by the R O / B L & L R O. after realising upto date revenue (rent / cess) as mentioned above where necessary with arrears from the applicant.

Revenue Officer appointed
Prescribed authority U/s 50 of the WBLR Act. Barrackpore-II



OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND AND LAND REFORMS OFFICER, BARRACKPORE-II
95 BARRACKPORE TRUNK ROAD, PANIHATI, SODEPORE, KOLKATA - 700 114

Memo No. M- 1/16 72/ BLRO / BKP-II / SODEPORE

Date: 10 / 01 / 2017

CERTIFICATE OF MUTATION

NAME(S) & ADDRESS OF RECORDED TENANT(S)	MUTATION CASE No. & DATE
Sri Mantu Mal S/O. Bholanath Mal of Kankuri.	M/1504/16 Dt. 15/07/2016

He / She is hereby informed that his / her name has been mutated in respect of the land described in the schedule below subject to the following terms and conditions.

1. That, the revenue as fixed below is to be paid by the application within a reasonable time.

That, mutation is granted as per recorded classification in the LR / RS / ROR, any illegal conversion of such plot will invite necessary action as per provision of WBLR Act 1976

3. That, mutation is granted without prejudice to any of the provision of chapter - II of the WBLR Act 1976

4. That, mutation is granted without prejudice to the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act 1976

5.That, if in future the land in question is fund to be vested, the applicant will apply to the Government for Long term settlement of the land under usual terms and conditions on payment of rent. In case no such application is made, he / she would be liable to be evicted from the Government land as per law.

Schedule of Land

DISTRICT POL		ICE STATION	MOUZA		JL No.		
North 24 Pa			Lake Town Kar		Kankuri		8
	KHATIAN No.		PLOT No. RS / LR	TOTAL AREA (IN DECIMAL)	MUTATED AREA (IN DECIMAL)		SHARE
107	36		238	0.45	0.0231		104
RECORDED (CLASSIFIC	ATION	REVENUE NEW KHAT		TIAN NO	RE	MARKS
Bastu			AS PER WBLR (AMENDMENT) ACT 2005	2075 (Modified)			Nil.

Revenue Officer appointed

Prescribed authority U/s 50007 thee W.B. D.R. Act. Barrackpore - II

Memo No. M - 1 / / 1(1) / BLRO / BKP-II / SODEPOR

Date:

/2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary actions

The Revenue inspector , is hereby advised to instruct the Bhurfi Sahayak for correcting the concerned register and get the name authenticated by the RO/BL&LRO. after realising upto date revenue (rent / cess) as mentioned above where necessary with arrears from the applicant.

 $\label{eq:Revenue of the WBLR} Revenue\ Officer\ appointed$ Prescribed authority U/s 50 of the WBLR Act. Barrackpore – II





EST RENCAL

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGA

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND AND LAND REFORMS OFFICER BARRACKPORE-II 95 BARRACKPORE TRUNK ROAD, PANIHATI, SODEPORE, KOLKATA - 700 114

Memo No. M-1/1671 / BLRO / BKP-II / SODEPORE

Date: 10 / 01 / 2017

CERTIFICATE OF MUTATION

NAME(S) & ADDRESS OF RECORDED TENANT(S)	MUTATION CASE No. & DATE
Sri Kalachand Mal S/O. Bholanath Mal of Kankuri.	M/1502/16 Dt. 15/07/2016

He / She is hereby informed that his / her name has been mutated in respect of the land described in the schedule below subject to the following terms and conditions.

1. That, the revenue as fixed below is to be paid by the application within a reasonable time.

That, mutation is granted as per recorded classification in the LR / RS / ROR, any illegal conversion of such plot will invite necessary action as per provision of WBLR Act 1976

3. That, mutation is granted without prejudice to any of the provision of chapter - II of the WBLR Act 1976

4.That, mutation is granted without prejudice to the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act 1976

5.That, if in future the land in question is fund to be vested, the applicant will apply to the Government for Long term settlement of the land under usual terms and conditions on payment of rent. In case no such application is made, he / she would be liable to be evicted from the Government land as per law.

Schedule of Land

DISTRICT POL		ICE STATION	MOUZA		JL No.		
North 24 Parg	arganas La		Lake Town Kanl		Kankuri		8
KHATIAN No. RS / LR MODIFIED		PLOT No. RS / LR	TOTAL AREA (IN DECIMAL)	MUTATED AREA (IN DECIMAL)		SHARE	
107	36	5	238	0.45	0.0226		102
RECORDED CL	RECORDED CLASSIFICATION		REVENUE	NEW KHATIAN NO RI		RE	MARKS
Bastu		AS PER WBLR (AMENDMENT) ACT 2005	2072 (Modified)			Nil.	

Revenue Officer exposited

Prescribed authority U/s 50 of the W B Law Act. Barrackpore - II

Memo No. M - 1 / / 1(1) / BLRO / BKP-II / SODEPORE

Date:

/ 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

The Revenue inspector , is hereby advised to instruct the Bhumi Sahayak for correcting the concerned register and get the name authenticated by the R O / B L & L R O. after realising upto date revenue (rent / cess) as mentioned above where necessary with arrears from the applicant.

Revenue Officer appointed
Prescribed authority U/s 50 of the WBLR Act. Barrackpore-II



GOVERNMENT OFFICE OF THE BLOCK LAND AND LAND RE BARRACKPORE-II 95 BARRACKPORE TRUNK ROAD, PANIHATI. KOLKATA - 700 114

Memo No. M-1/1673/BLRO/BKP-II/SODEPORE

Date: 10 / 01 / 2017

CERTIFICATE OF MUTATION

NAME(S) & ADDRESS OF RECORDED TENANT(S)	MUTATION CASE No. & DATI			
Smt. Sikha Dutta W/O. Samir Dutta of Kankuri.	M/1509/16 Dt. 15/07/2016			

He / She is hereby informed that his / her name has been mutated in respect of the land described in the schedule below subject to the following terms and conditions.

1. That, the revenue as fixed below is to be paid by the application within a reasonable time.

2. That, mutation is granted as per recorded classification in the LR / RS / ROR, any illegal conversion of such plot will invite necessary action as per provision of WBLR Act 1976

3. That, mutation is granted without prejudice to any of the provision of chapter - II of the WBLR Act 1976

4. That, mutation is granted without prejudice to the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act 1976

5. That, if in future the land in question is fund to be vested, the applicant will apply to the Government for Long term settlement of the land under usual terms and conditions on payment of rent. In case no such application is made, he / she would be liable to be evicted from the Government land as per law.

Schedule of Land

DISTRIC			LICE STATION MOUZA		4	JL	No.
North 24 Parganas		Lake Town	Kankuri		28		
KHATIAN No. RS / LR MODIFIED		PLOT No. RS / LR	TOTAL AREA (IN DECIMAL)	MUTATED AREA (IN DECIMAL)		SHARE	
175	403	3	226	0.11	0.0319		351
RECORDED CLASSIFICATION		REVENUE	NEW KHATIAN NO RE		MARKS		
Sali/Bastu		AS PER WBLR (AMENDMENT) ACT 2005	2080 (Modified)			Nil.	

Revenue Officer appointed

Prescribed authority U/s 50 of the O Act. Barrackpore - II

ORE OIL / 1(1) / BLRO / BKP-II Memo No. M - 1 /

/2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:

, is hereby advised to instruct the Bhumi Sahayak for correcting the concerned The Revenue inspector register and get the name authenticated by the RO/BL&LRO. after realising upto date revenue (rent / cess) as mentioned above where necessary with arrears from the applicant.

> Revenue Officer appointed Prescribed authority U/s 50 of the WBLR Act. Barrackpore-II





SOUTH DUM DUM MUNICIPALITY

Nager Bazar, Kolkata - 700 074 **MUTATION CERTIFICATE** To Whom It May Concern

USER ID-73159

Circle No.

Ward No.

Certified the holding No.

329/1

Street

CANAL STREET

Stands in favour of :

(1) SRI MANTU MAL S/D SRI BHOLANATH MAL

(2) SRI KALACHAND MAL S/O SRI BHOLANATH MAL :

(3) SMT SIKHA DUTTA W/O DR SAMIR DUTTA

(4) SMT MANJURI BAG W/O LATE PANCHANAN BAG

(5) JOYDEB BAG S/O LATE PANCHANAN BAG

(6) BASANTI BAG D/O LATE PANCHANAN BAG

(7) JHARNA KUMIR D/O LATE PANCHANAN BAG

(8) PARI BAR ALIAS ALPANA BAR D/O LATE PANCHANAN BAG



Land area of the plot is

06-KATHA 09-CHATAK 41-SFT.

WITH_R.T.SHED

Vacant land/Building/Flat/at

As per Deed

MOUZA

: KANKURI

J. L. NO

: 28

C.S.KHATIAN NO: 107,175

R.S.KHATIAN NO: C.S DAG NO

: 238,226

R.S.DAG NO

C. S. PLOT

As per Parcha

MOUZA

J. L. NO

KHATIAN NO

L.R.KHATIAN NO:

DAG NO.

L. R. DAG NO

Character of the land as per Deed/Record/Parcha/ROR.

SALI, BASTU

Premises No.:

220, CANAL STREET

DOODOODOODOO

KOLKATA-48

In-Charge/Circle in Charge Assesment Department

Vice Chairman South Dum Dum Municipality

Chairperson/Vice Chairman

S. Halder, W.B.E.S. Executive Officer South Dum Dum Municipality

Member, Chairman in Council/Executive Officer